

Government of West Bengal

Office of the secretary DH&FWS& Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas, Barasat, Kolkata-700124 Phone-033-25523129, e-mail: cmohn24pgs@gmail.com

Memo No.DH&FWS/NHM/2019 /1965

Date: 01.07.2019

CORRIGENDUM NOTICE

This is for information of all concerned that in partial modification of the e-tender for construction of Sub-Centers at different locations under North 24 Parganas issued vide Memo. No. DHFWS/NHM/2019/ CSC(2nd Call)-1194, the following changes should be taken into account:-

- P. Tax challan valid for FY 2019-20 instead of FY 2017-18.
- The defect liability period will be 5 years instead of 3 years and the 10% security deposit will be refunded as per order no No. 5784-PW/L&A/2M-175/2017 Dated: 12.09.2017 of Govt. of west Bengal Law & Arbitration cell PWD.

Rest of the tender remains unchanged.

Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24Parganas

Date: 01.07.2019

Memo No.DH&FWS/NHM/2019/ Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:

1. The Director of Health Services, Govt. of West Bengal.

2. The District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas.

3. The P.O. & e.o Secretary, NHM, H&FWS, Govt. of West Bengal.

4. The ADM(D), North 24 Parganas.

- 5. The Executive Engineer of Social Sector/North 24 Parganas Electrical Division/PWD Barasat Division/PHE Barasat Division/Barrackpore Division PWD
- 6. The District Engineer, Zilla Parishad, North 24 Parganas
- 7. The Dy. CMOH-I/II/III, North 24 Parganas.
- 8. The Account officer, North 24 Parganas.
- 9. The IT Coordinator, Swasthya Bhawan with the request to upload this notice in the official website of Swasthya Bhawan.
- 10. The DIO, North 24 Parganas with the request to upload this notice in the official website of North 24 Parganas.
- 11. Notice Board.
- 12. Office Copy.

Secreta Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24Parganas